Amendment No. 18:

On page 68, in line 4, following the word "subdivisions", add the words "which that subdivision's total estimated real and personal property valuations bear to the total estimated real and personal property valuations of all subdivisions".

Amendment No. 19:

On page 69, in line 23, strike the word "research" and substitute the word "outreach".

Amendment No. 20:

On page 70, in line 12, following the word "Appropriation", add the words ", provided that this appropriation shall be reduced by \$10,430,130 contingent upon the enactment of SB 373".

Amendment No. 21:

On page 73, in line 10, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "<u>SB</u> 360, <u>SB</u> 387, or <u>HB</u> 546"; and in line 11, strike the word "tobacco" and substitute the words "<u>alcoholic beverage tax revenues of the State</u>".

Amendment No. 22:

On page 74, in lines 34 and 35, strike the words "and" through "budgets" in their entirety and substitute the word "budget".

Amendment No. 23:

On page 83, in line 30, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "SB 283 or HB 377".

Amendment No. 24:

On page 85, in line 6, add the following words:

"Funds may be used to develop a broad range of services to assist returning children with special needs from out-of-state placements to Maryland; to prevent new out-of-state placements of children with special needs; to prevent unnecessary residential or institutional placements within Maryland; and to work with local jurisdictions in these regards. Policy decisions regarding the expenditures of such funds shall be made jointly by the Special Secretary for Children, Youth and Families and the Secretaries of Health, Human Resources, Juvenile Services, Budget and Fiscal Planning, and the State Superintendent of Education."

Amendment No. 25:

On page 93, in line 6, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 322"; and in line 15, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 328"; and in line 23, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words "HB 322".